Linear actuators
CAR & CAT series
22
The SKF® brand now stands for more
than ever before, and means more to
you as a valued customer.
While SKF maintains its leadership
as the hallmark of quality bearings

700 3,3
Designation Gear ratio Ball screw
Type code lead
mm
CARN 324S41 1:25,0 4
CARN 324S42 1:12,5 4
CARN 324S44 1:6,25 4
Linear speed “V” as a function of input speed Available force “F” as a function of applied torque
7
CCBR 32 actuator without motor
†   7 h8
2  h9
†
 3
5
†   3
37
19
5
M
3
0
x1
†
 3
2
38
M
1
2
L = S + 177
†
 3
0
A–A
7
,8
A
A
1 000
F (N)
2 500
applied torque Ncm
50 100 150 200
500
1 500
2 000
The CCBR 32 is an actuator with no motor or gearbox.
It is driven directly by the ball screw and is therefore of
small external dimensions. Direct drive offers very
accurate positioning. The SKF ball screw provides a high
level of efficiency.
The linear speed is determined by the input rotary
speed, as shown in the diagram below. A diagram also
shows the torque required for any given load.
If required, the CAXB 32 limit switch can be mounted
on the ball screw cylinder. The front mounting attach-
ment described in page 16 is also suitable for CCBR 32.
A steel ring to be mounted at the end of the cylinder is
supplied with CCBR 32. The drawing shows the ring
fitted to the cylinder.
input speed (rpm)Max. input speed 1 500 rpm
1 5001 000500
50
100
V (mm/s)
Actuator Stroke Weight
S
mm kg
CCBR 32 50 1,1
100 1,2
200 1,3
300 1,3
500 1,4
700 1,5
Designation Maximum Maximum Ball screw
Type code dyn. load stat. load lead
N N mm
CCBR 32xS 2 500 5 400 4
Linear speed “V” as a function of input speed Available force “F” as a function of applied torque
8
Performance
Motor Maximum Maximum Linear Current
Actuator dynamic load static load speed consumption
N N mm/s A
D24B
CAR 224S41 1 500 2 200 15-10 5
CAR 224S42 1 000 2 200 30-20 5
D24C/D24CS/D24CB
CAR/CAP 324S41 3 500 5 400 5-10 8
CAR/CAP 324S42 2 500 5 400 30-20 8
CAR/CAP 324S44 1 500 5 400 60-40 8
D24CW
CAR 324S41 3 500 5 400 9-5 5
CAR 324S42 2 500 5 400 18-10 5
CAR 324S44 1 500 5 400 34-24 5
D24D/D24DS/D24DB
CAR 404S41 6 000 8 700 15-10 16
CAR 404S42 4 000 8 700 30-20 16
CAR 404S44 2 000 8 700 60-40 16
D12B
CAR 224S41 1 500 2 200 15-10 9
CAR 224S42 1 000 2 200 30-20 9
D12C
CAR/CAP 324S41 2 500 5 400 15-10 13
CAR/CAP 324S42 2 000 5 400 30-20 13
CAR/CAP 324S44 1 000 5 400 60-40 13
DC-motors
Motor Maximum Maximum Linear
Actuator dynamic load static load speed
N N mm/s
E220C/E220CB 6 µF 4 µF 3 µF
CAR/CAP 324S41 3 500 2500 1500 5 400 6
CAR/CAP 324S42 2 500 1500 900 5 400 13
CAR/CAP 324S44 1 500 900 500 5 400 26
E110C/E110CB 25 µF 16 µF 12 µF
CAR/CAP 324S41 3 500 2 500 1 500 5 400 8
CAR/CAP 324S42 2 500 1 500 900 5 400 16
CAR/CAP 324S44 1 500 900 900 5 400 32
E220D/E220DB 12 µF 8 µF
CAR 404S41 6 000 4 000 8 700 9
CAR 404S42 4 000 2 700 8 700 17
CAR 404S44 2 000 1 200 8 700 34
E110D/E110DB 37 µF 25 µF
CAR 404S41 6 000 4 000 8 700 10
CAR 404S42 4 000 2 700 8 700 20
CAR 404S44 2 000 1 200 8 700 40
AC-motors
The CAR actuator range is self-locking within the
dynamic load range with gear (1). Gear (2) and (4) are
self-locking within the dynamic  load range if a DC-
motor with brake is used.
CAR actuators equipped with AC-motors are self-locking
within the dynamic load range if a brake is used.
9
Performance diagram
0
F (N)
0
3

Code
CAT 33H
Type key
31
Motor assembly
Right R
Left L
Stroke (S):
100 mm 100
200 mm 200
300 mm 300
400 mm 400
100 < S < 400 mm (S > 400 mm contact SKF) _ _ _
Rear attachment:
Fork ear, †=12,0 mm A1
Fork ear, †=12,7 mm A2
Single ear, †=12,0 mm  K1
Single ear, †=12,7 mm K2
Front attachment:
Hole, †=12,0 mm G1
Hole, †=12,7 mm G2
Male thread, M12 G3
Female thread, M12 G4
Fork ear, †=10,1 mm G5
Feed back:
No encoder (no code)
Encoder (only for CxxC motors) E
Encoder (for all standard motors) E2
Options:
Friction clutch F
No friction clutch Z
Options for CxxC motors:
No cable U
EMC filter M
Motor without cover N
IP65 I
Straight cable, 2,0 m, no plug T2
Straight cable, 2,0 m, jack plug T2P
33
3 000/xx 2 000/xx 1 000/xx No motor 0000
3 000/13-10 2 000/24-20 1 000/48-38 12 VDC, IP44 (65) C12C
2 400/11-7 1 600/21-15 800/39-21 12 VDC, flat motor, IP44 D12C
3 000/13-10 2 000/26-20 1 000/48-35 24 VDC, IP44 (65) C24C
3 000/7-5 2 000/13-8 1 000/26-19 24 VDC, low speed, IP44 (65) C24CW
3 000/13-10 2 000/26-20 1 000/48-35 24 VDC, flat motor, IP44 D24C
3 000/13-10 2 000/26-20 1 000/48-35 24 VDC, flat motor, IP44, ext. shaft D24CS
3 000/7-5 2 000/13-8 1 000/26-19 24 VDC, flat motor, low speed, IP44 D24CW
2 400/6 1 600/12 800/24 120 VAC/60 Hz, IP54 E110C
2 400/6 1 600/12 800/24 120 VAC/60 Hz, brake, IP20 E110CB
3 000/5 2 000/10 1 000/20 230 VAC/50 Hz, IP54 E220C
3 000/5 2 000/10 1 000/20 230 VAC/50 Hz, brake, IP20 E220CB
3 000/5 2 000/10 1 000/20 400 VAC/50 Hz, IP55 E380C
/C A T
Motor optionsDynamic load (N)/Speed (mm/s)
21 4
X X
Code
CAT 33
Type key
32
32B
1 200/xx 900/xx 600/xx No motor 0000
4 000/xx 2 500/xx 1 500/xx No motor 0000
4 000/17-12 2 500/32-25 1 500/63-48 12 VDC, IP44 (65) C12C
3 000/17-11 2 000/34-19 1 000/67-43 12 VDC, flat motor, IP44 D12C
4 000/17-13 2 500/33-24 1 500/65-50 24 VDC, IP44 (65) C24C
4 000/9-5 2 500/18-10 1 500/34-24 24 VDC, low speed, IP44 (65) C24CW
4 000/17-13 2 500/33-24 1 500/65-50 24 VDC, flat motor, IP44 D24C
4 000/17-13 2 500/33-24 1 500/65-50 24 VDC, flat motor, IP44, ext. shaft D24CS
4 000/9-5 2 500/18-10 1 500/34-24 24 VDC, flat motor, low speed, IP44 D24CW
3 500/8 2 100/16 1 300/32 120 VAC/60 Hz, IP54 E110C
3 500/8 2 100/16 1 300/32 120 VAC/60 Hz, brake, IP20 E110CB
3 500/6 2 100/13 1 300/26 230 VAC/50 Hz, IP54 E220C
3 500/6 2 100/13 1 300/26 230 VAC/50 Hz, brake, IP20 E220CB
3 500/6 2 100/13 1 300/26 400 VAC/50 Hz, IP55 E380C
Motor assembly
Right R
Left L
Stroke (S):
50 mm 050
100 mm 100
200 mm 200
300 mm 300
400 mm 400
500 mm 500
700 mm 700
50 < S < 700 mm (S > 700 mm contact SKF) _ _ _
Rear attachment:
Fork ear, †=12,0 mm A1
Fork ear, †=12,7 mm A2
Single ear, †=12,0 mm  K1
Single ear, †=12,7 mm K2
Front attachment:
Hole, †=12,0 mm G1
Hole, †=12,7 mm G2
Male thread, M12 G3
Female thread, M12 G4
Fork ear, †=10,1 mm G5
Feed back:
No encoder (no code)
Encoder (only for CxxC motors) E
Encoder (for all standard motors) E2
Options:
Friction clutch F
No friction clutch Z
Back-up ball nut S
Options for CxxC motors:
No cable U
EMC filter M
Motor without cover N
IP65 (mandatory to state type of cable) I
Straight cable, 2,0 m, no plug T2
Straight cable, 2,0 m, jack plug T2P
/C A T
Motor optionsDynamic load (N)/Speed (mm/s)
21 4
X X
CodeCAT 32B
Type key
33
Positioning accuracy and service life is achieved by
detecting the position directly on the moving
nut and by keeping the moving parts to
a minimum.
CAT actuator with potentiometer
Control unit CAED ANR*
• Compact potentiometer control unit

36
CAP 43
Type keys
C24C
D24C
C24CW
D24CW
00000
C24C
D24C
C24CW
D24CW
00000
3 000/13-10
3 000/13-10
3 000/7-5
3 000/7-5
3 000/….
4 000/17-13
4 000/17-13
4 000/9-5
4 000/9-5
4 000/….
2 000/26-20
2 000/26-20
2 000/13-8
2 000/13-8
2 000/….
2 500/33-24
2 500/33-24
2 500/18-10
2 500/18-10
2 500/…
Dynamic load (N)/Speed (mm/s)
1 2
A
A
A
A
A
B
B
B
B
B
1 000/48-35
1 000/48-35
1 000/26-19
1 000/26-19
1 000/….
1 500/65-50
1 500/65-50
1 500/34-24
1 500/34-24
1 500/….
Cylindrical motor
Flat motor
Cylindrical motor, low speed
Flat motor, low speed
No motor
Cylindrical motor
Flat motor
Cylindrical motor, low speed
Flat motor, low speed
No motor
24 VDC-motors, flat or cylindrical Options
4
050